



Summary of estimated capital gain and ordinary income distributions

2023 | UBS Mutual Funds

The Funds in the chart are expected to pay capital gain and/or ordinary income distributions in December 2023. Actual distribution amounts will be based on the gains and losses realized by the Funds through their fiscal year-ends or the close of the excise tax calculation period; actual distributions could be higher or lower than shown. Record date, ex-date, payment date and other information included in this document are based on expectations as of September 2023 and may change.

Contact your Financial Advisor, or UBS Asset Management at 800-647 1568 for a current prospectus. Please read and consider carefully the Fund's investment objectives, risks, all charges, expenses and other matters of interest set forth in each Fund's prospectus. The prospectus contains this and other information about the Fund.

Expected year-end capital gains and/or ordinary income distributions

	Record date	Ex-date/ Payment date
Between 0% and 5% of October share price¹		
UBS Emerging Markets Equity Opportunity Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
UBS Engage For Impact Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
UBS Global Allocation Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
UBS International Sustainable Equity Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
UBS All China Equity Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
UBS Ultra Short Income Fund	12/11/2023	12/12/2023
UBS US Dividend Ruler Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
UBS US Quality Growth At A Reasonable Price Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
UBS U.S. Allocation Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023
Not expected to pay additional ordinary income or capital gain distributions		
UBS Sustainable Development Bank Bond Fund	12/20/2023	12/21/2023
UBS Multi Income Bond Fund	12/20/2023	12/21/2023
UBS U.S. Small Cap Growth Fund	12/15/2023	12/18/2023

UBS Mutual Funds—Estimated Capital Gain and Ordinary Income Distributions

For the Funds to avoid an excise tax, the UBS Funds must distribute by December 31 of each year virtually all of its ordinary income for the calendar year and virtually all of its capital gain net income for the one-year period ended October 31. To assist our clients, we have prepared the following estimates of capital gain and ordinary income distributions for the UBS Funds indicated below. **These estimates may change due to the level of shares outstanding, tax adjustments, actual ordinary income and realized gains/(losses) versus estimates. Record date, ex-date, payable date and other information contained below are based on expectations in September 2023 and may change.**

Fund	Short-term cap gain per share (\$)¹	Long-term cap gain per share (\$)¹	Ordinary Income per share (\$)¹	Total (\$)¹	% of net asset Value¹
UBS Emerging Markets Equity Opportunity Fund	0.00	0.00	0.12-0.32	0.12-0.32	2-5
UBS Engage For Impact Fund	0.00	0.00	0.05-0.25	0.05-0.25	1-2
UBS Global Allocation Fund	0.00	0.00	0.16-0.36	0.16-0.36	2-4
UBS International Sustainable Equity Fund	0.00	0.00	0.04-0.25	0.04-0.25	1-3
UBS All China Equity Fund	0.00	0.00	0.02-0.20	0.02-0.20	1-3
UBS Ultra Short Income Fund	0.00-0.05	0.00	0.00	0.00-0.05	0-1
UBS U.S. Allocation Fund	0.00	0.00	0.80-1.00	0.80-1.00	1-2
UBS U.S. Dividend Ruler Fund	0.00	0.05-0.20	0.20-0.40	0.25-0.60	2-5
UBS U.S. Quality Growth At Reasonable Price Fund	0.00	0.00	0.05-0.15	0.05-0.15	0-1

Definitions

- **Record date:** This date determines if a client is entitled to receive the dividend and/or capital gains distributions. Accounts that own shares based on trade-date positions (as of close of business) will be entitled to receive the dividend and/or capital gains distributions (i.e. if a client sells shares on record date, he will not be entitled to the dividend on the amount of shares sold).
- **Ex-date:** Date on which the fund's shares trade without the dividend and/or capital gains distributions. The fund's NAV is adjusted by the amount of the dividend and/or capital gains distributions plus or minus any market fluctuations. Dividend reinvestments are calculated using the ex-date's NAV.
- **Payable date:** Date on which the fund's transfer agent processes the dividend and/or capital gains distributions and creates the files for transmission to UBS Financial Services.

¹ Estimated ordinary income and capital gain distribution percentages and per share amounts are based on the Fund's shares outstanding and net asset value per share on October 31, 2023. Ordinary income distributions are distributed at the class level and will vary by class. Such percentages and per share amounts may increase or decrease depending on the level of capital stock activity (for example, purchases and sales of fund shares) and net asset value movement between the date of this communication and the record date of the distribution.

Note: The above estimates may change due to the level of shares outstanding, tax adjustments, actual ordinary income and realized gains/(losses) versus estimates. The above ordinary income and capital gain per share amounts are estimates only. There is no guarantee that any portfolio will make ordinary income and/or capital gain distributions.

This notice is provided to you for informational purposes only and should not be considered tax advice. UBS Asset Management (Americas) Inc. does not offer tax or legal advice. Please consult with your tax advisor regarding your personal circumstances.

© UBS 2023. All rights reserved.
NAMT-319 S-1123 11/23
www.ubs.com/am-us

UBS Asset Management (US) Inc., the Funds' distributor, and UBS Asset Management (Americas) Inc. are subsidiaries of UBS Group AG.

